BRITT NC0179

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA, RALEIGH DIVISION

Х

In re:

JIMMY BLUTCHER BRITT

In Proceedings for a Repayment Plan Under Chapter 13

Case No : 05-01696-5-ATS Tee Clm No: 11 Crt Clm No: Amount : 10241.74

Debtor(s)

JOINT NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO FRBP RULE 3001(e) (2) AND WAIVER OF OPPORTUNITY TO OBJECT

Bank of America, N.A. (USA) (the "Seller/Transferor/Assignor") and eCAST Settlement Corporation (the "Purchaser/Transferee/Assignee") do hereby provide joint notice of the unconditional sale and transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Claims (as such is defined in the Credit Card Purchase and Sale Agreement dated September 28, 2005 by and between Seller/Transferor/Assignor and Purchaser/Transferee/Assignee) including the Claim referenced above (the "Bankruptcy Claim").

Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 3001(e) (2) and the foregoing assignment, the Purchaser/Transferee/Assignee hereby requests that it be immediately substituted upon the docketing of this Joint Notice of Transfer of Claim for the Seller/Transferor/Assignor as the record holder of the Bankruptcy claim for all purposes in these proceedings. The Seller/Transferor/Assignor concurs with the request and, pursuant to the attached Waiver of Notice of Transfer of Claim, hereby informs the court that it waives it's right to receive notice of the transfer and declines its opportunity to object under FRBP 3001 (e) (2).

Dated: 12/30/2005

SELLER/ASSIGNOR/TRANSFEROR:

Bank of America, N.A. (USA) 2 Commercial Place, 8th Floor Attn: Bankruptcy Department Norfolk, VA 23517

Telephone: 800-671-2115

By: (See Attached Waiver)

PURCHASER/ASSIGNEE/TRANSFEREE: eCAST Settlement Corporation P.O. Box 35480 Newark, NJ 07193-5480

Telephone:	610-644-7800	(Servicer)
Telecopy:	610-993-8493	(Servicer)

By: <u>/s/Alane A. Becket</u>

Alane A. Becket, Esquire, PA65451 Becket & Lee LLP, Attorney/Agent for Creditor Case 05-01696-5-ATS

Doc 21 Filed 01/05/06 Entered 01/06/06 02:38:44 Page 2 of 3



Bank of America PO Box 21846 Greensboro, NC 27420-1846

Fax 336.805.1752 Fax 336.805.1763

Heavening House

EXHIBIT C TO RECEIVABLES PURCHASE AGREEMENT

WAIVER OF NOTICE

Bank of America, N.A. (USA) ("Transferor") has sold and assigned certain claims to eCAST Settlement Corporation ("Transferee"). Said claims arise from consumer credit accounts issued to individuals who have filed petitions commencing cases under the Bankruptcy Code.

Proofs of claim with respect to the Receivables have been filed under Bank of America, N.A. (USA)

Transferor consents to the attachment of a copy of this Waiver of Notice of Transfer of Claim to any Notice of Transfer of Claim filed by Transferee pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3001(e)(2). Transferor specifically waives the right to receive notice of and object to the filing of the Notice of Transfer of Claim. Transferor requests that Transferee be substituted for Transferor immediately upon the filing of the Notice of Transfer of Claim.

A copy of this Waiver shall have the same force and effect as the original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor has executed this Waiver by its duly authorized officer as of this 29th day of June, 2005.

TRANSFEROR

BANK OF AMERICA N.A. (USA) By: Name Michael Ellis, VP



		TE OF SER		
District/off: 0417-5 Case: 05-01696	User: shumdrake Form ID: pdf012	Page 1 of 1 Total Served: 2	Date Rcvd: Jan 03, 2006	
The following entities were served by first class mail on Jan 05, 2006. cr +Bank of America, N.A. (USA), 2 Commercial Place, 8th Floor, Attn: Bankruptcy Department, Norfolk, VA 23510-2104 cr eCAST Settlement Corporation, PO Box 35480, Newark, NJ 07193-5480				
The following entities were served by electronic transmission. NONE. TOTAL: 0				
***** BYPASSED F	RECIPIENTS *****		TOTAL: 0	
Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.				

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have served the attached document on the above listed entities in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Service and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

First Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Jan 05, 2006

Signature:

Joseph Spections